N760465588

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AIR QUALITY DIVISION

ACTIVITY REPORT: On-site Inspection

FACILITY: MICHIGAN REUTILIZATION LLC		SRN / ID: N7604
LOCATION: 3680 MICHIGAN ST NE, GRAND RAPIDS		DISTRICT: Grand Rapids
CITY: GRAND RAPIDS		COUNTY: KENT
CONTACT: Jim Versluys , Property Owner		ACTIVITY DATE: 11/29/2022
STAFF: Michael Cox	COMPLIANCE STATUS: Compliance	SOURCE CLASS: MINOR
SUBJECT: Scheduled Unanno	unced Inspection	
RESOLVED COMPLAINTS:		

On November 29, 2022, AQD Staff Michael Cox (MTC) conducted a scheduled unannounced inspection of Michigan Reutilization, LLC, located at 3680 Michigan Street, NE, Grand Rapids, Michigan. The purpose of the inspection was to verify compliance with state and federal air pollution regulations and determine the operating status of the facility.

Facility Description:

Michigan Reutilization LLC, historically consisted of air strippers, soil vapor extraction systems, air sparging systems, and associated equipment and pollution control devices used for gasoline remediation for a historic oil refinery that was located on site owned and operated by Twin Lakes Nursery, Inc. The facility was considered a minor source of hazardous air pollutants (HAPs) and volatile organic compounds (VOCs) under General PTI No. 121-06.

Compliance Evaluation:

MTC arrived on site at approximately 8:30 am. Mr. Jason Bender, Nursery Manager, for Twin Lakes Nursery, Inc. was contacted on-site to conduct a walkthrough of the site formerly utilized by Michigan Reutilization LLC. MTC questioned Mr. Bender on the status of Michigan Reutilization, LLC. Mr. Bender stated that the facility is now closed and is no longer on site. MTC verified that all associated equipment had been removed from the site location.

Compliance Determination:

Based on the on-site evaluation, Michigan Reutilization, LLC was noted to be closed and no longer in operation. Remediation equipment was noted to be removed from the site location. This facility can be marked as permanently closed for SRN: N7604 and General Permit No. 121-06 will be voided.

NAME THAT CO.

DATE /2/6/2022 SUPERVISOR